DANE ANTHONY MADRIGAL

-7 Comprehensive CV

/. Composition

The Cardiff Oratory of St. Philip Neri, St. Alban-on-the-Moors

Cardiff Catholic Chaplaincy

Cardiff University Anglican Chaplaincy
Oxford University

Wedding Commission

Private Commission

The Plaza Patriots

~» Conducting

Tokyo Sinfonia Young Conductor Exhibition

Queen of Paradise, Institute of the Incarnate Word, Vanimo,
Papua New Guinea

"Wiener Schule" Conducting Masterclass & Competition,
Joseph Haydn Symphony Orchestra, Wien

Orchestra’s Conductor Competition, Brasov Philharmonic

Irish Association of Youth Orchestras

(/) Music Directing

Queen of Paradise, Institute of the Incarnate Word, Vanimo,
Papua New Guinea

La Purisima Parish, Orange CA
Most Holy Trinity Catholic Church, Angleton TX
The Cardiff Oratory of St. Philip Neri, St. Alban-on-the-Moors

Cardiff Catholic Chaplaincy

IE] Teaching

Queen of Paradise, Institute of the Incarnate Word, Vanimo,
Papua New Guinea

Cathedral Catholic High School
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contact@danemadrigal.com [

+1.714.553.8305 [
San Diego, CA ¢
linkedin.com/in/dane-madrigal (§

danemadrigal.com {5

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Composer in Residence

Ascension Day Mass

Evensong

Summer Choral Singing + Composition Participant
Choir, Organ, + Instrumentalists

Piano & Voice

Brass Quartet

Participant with Robert Ryker

Choral + Orchestral Music Teacher

Participant with Jin Wang

Final Phase Competitor

Conducting Masterclass with Robert 2019 Houlihan

Choral + Orchestral Music Teacher

Guest Coordinator of Sacred Music
Guest Sacred Music Coordinator
Interim Music Director

Music Director

Choral + Orchestral Music Teacher

Religion Teacher

2022

2019

2018

2023

2022

2019

2023

2022

2021-22

2023

2022-23




City of Yorba Linda

# Voice

St. Joseph Cathedral

The Medici Archive Project
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Group Voice Instructor

Cantor + Accompanist

Florence Choral Course

The Cardiff Oratory of St. Philip Neri, St. Alban-on-the-Moors Bass Choral Scholar, Latin Mass

City of Yorba Linda

St. John the Baptist Catholic Church

St. John’s Lutheran Church

St. George Episcopal Church
St. Mary Magdalene Anglican Catholic Church

St. James Anglican Church
Chapman University

St. Denis Catholic Church
Pacific Chorale

St. Paul’s Catholic Church

M Keyboarding
St. Joseph Cathedral

Cardiff Catholic Chaplaincy
City of Yorba LindaSt. Peter’s Roath

St. Michael’s Abbey

/. Composition

Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama, Percussion
Department

Chapman University Department of Dance

Brightwork newmusic Ensemble

Transient Canvas

Group Voice Instructor

Bass Section Leader, Latin Mass
Substitute Chorister

Cathedral Singers, Bass Chorister

Jesus, How Great Thou Art by David Clydesdale
Jubilate Choir, Tenor Section Leader

Cathedral Singers, Tenor Section Leader

Bass Section Leader
Taizé Cantor

Richard Nixon Library Concert, Celebrating the
Hymnology of Andrew Mauzey

Substitute Chorister

Fowler Benefit Concert; Boston, Massachusetts
Schubert’s Mass in D Major

Summer Honor Choir

Cantor
Bell Choir Member
Bass Section Leader

Cantor + Accompanist

Organist

Guest Organist

Guest Organist

2021

2022-23

2022

2021-22

2021

2021
2019-23

2020-21
2019
2016-19

2020-21
2019

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2017-18

2022-23

2021-22

2021-22

2019

COLLEGIATE EXPERIENCE

Guitar & Percussion

Finding Time to Dance
Rain

CHILL

A Frozen Wisp

2021

2020
2019

2020

2019
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Nicholas Isherwood VOICE SKETCHES 2018

~ Conducting

Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama Chorus Master of Johann Strauss II’s Die Fledermaus 2022
Music Director of California Mission Foundation
Benefit Concert, LUX

Partial Conductor, An Evening of Carols 2021
Opera Chapman Assistant Conductor of Mozart’s Die Zauberfiéte 2020
Assistant Conductor of Mozart’s Cosi fan tutte 2019
Chapman University Sholund Concert Chorus Preparation Assistant for Brahms’ Ein 2020

Deutsches Requiem

Chapman University Wassail Bell Master 2019
The Chapman Orchestra Assistant Conductor of Beauty and the Beast 2018
# Voice
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama Early Music Ensemble, Bass Soloist 2021-22
Chamber Choir 2021
Chapman University Early Music Ensemble Soloist 2018-21
Chapman University Singers Northern California + Nevada Tour 2019-20
Northern California Tour 2018-19
Chapman University, COPA Extensive Vocal Recitaling 2018-20
Summer Choral Camp Counselor 2019
Wassail Soloist 2018
Chapman University Chaptones ICCA 1st Place Southwest Quarter Finals 2019
Westminster Choir College Lincoln Center Manhattan Arts Choral Festival 2017-18

Brahm'’s Liebeslieder Waltzes
Readings and Carols Soloist
Bass Section Leader

M Keyboard
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama Early Music Ensemble, Harpsichordist 2021
Chapman University Early Music Ensemble Harpsichordist and Organist 2018-21
HIGH SCHOOL EXPERIENCE
FJ Musical Theatre
Credo Arts Rooster, Annie 2017
Drake, Honk! 2015
Tri-School Theatre Gomez Addams, The Addams Family 2016

Cléonte, The Would-Be Gentleman
Kenickie, Grease

John Brooke, Little Women 2015
David Kingsley, Stage Door

Richard Bravo, Bad Seed 2014
Toynbee, How to Succeed in Business Without Really

Trying

Leading Man, Encore: A Musical Revue 2013




# Voice

Servite High School

}L General

Chapman University

# Voice

Servite High School

Walt Disney World

F) Musical Theatre
OC Register

Tri-School Theatre
MACY’s

NYA

Cathedral Catholic High School
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama
Chapman University Public Safety

Servite High School

Boy Scouts of America

Education Technology

Music Technology

Composition

Conducting
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President of All School Choirs 2017
Servite Honor Choir, Bass Section Leader 2013-17
Servite Liaison, Carmina Burana at Christ Cathedral 2016
RECOGNITIONS
Early Music Ensemble Award 2021
Faculty Award, Performing Arts, Choir 2017
Best Soloist for Male Choirs 2015
Artist of the Year 2017
Thespian of the Year 2016
Outstanding Actor & Vocalist, Addams Family
Outstanding Leading Man, Addams Family
LEADERSHIP SKILLS
Religion Teacher 2022-23
LUX Concert Organizer 2021
Saferide Lead 2019-20
Leadership Instructor 2015-17
Activities Chair 2015-17
Assistant Head of Campus Ministry 2014-16
Eagle Scout 2017
500+ Hours Community Service 2013-17
TECHNOLOGY
Schoology, PowerSchool, Jamfed, Apple Classroom,
Google Classroom, Microsoft Suite, Adobe Suite,
Apple Suite, G-Suite
Garage Band, MuseScore, LogicPro X, ProTools,
SPEAR, Audacity, Ableton Live, HandBrake
MUSICAL STUDIES
Lynne Plowman 2021-22
Vera Ivanova 2019-21
Robert Hemmel 2018
Massimo Palombella 2022
Andrea Brown 2021-22
Stephen Coker 2021
Daniel Wachs 2018-20
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Voice Emma Kirkby 2022
Patrick Goeser 2018-21
Elem Eley 2017-18
Audrey Mink 2016-17
Piano Janice Park 2018-21
Organ Tom Mueller 2020
David Ball 2020
Bill Heide 2017-18
Alto Saxophone Independent 2013-17
Navajo Flute Independent 2015-16
Early Music Interpretation Independent 2021-22
Bruce Bales 2018-21
New Music Interpretation Sean Heim 2019-20
Dominic Schafer 2018-19
Vocal Jazz Interpretation Teryn Re 2019-20
Music Technology Training Owen Lloyd 2021-22
Sarah Reid 2021
Adam Borecki 2019
EDUCATION
Franciscan School of Theology at the University of San Diego Masters of Divinity 2022
Masters of Theological Studies
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama Master of Music, Composer-Performer Conducting 2021-22
Emphasis
Chapman University, Hall-Musco Conservatory of Music Bachelor of Music, Concert Music Composition 2018-21

Bachelor of Music, Conducting Performance
Voice Emphasis

Westminster Choir College Bachelor of Music, Music Education Bachelor of 2017-18
Music, Sacred Music Bachelor of Music, Music
Theory & Composition
Organ & Voice Emphasis

Servite High School 2013-17




