

DANE ANTHONY MADRIGAL



Comprehensive CV

contact@danemadrigal.com 

+1.714.553.8305 

San Diego, CA 

linkedin.com/in/dane-madrigal 

danemadrigal.com 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Composition

The Cardiff Oratory of St. Philip Neri, St. Alban-on-the-Moors	Composer in Residence	2022
Cardiff Catholic Chaplaincy	Ascension Day Mass	
Cardiff University Anglican Chaplaincy	Evensong	
Oxford University	Summer Choral Singing + Composition Participant	2019
Wedding Commission	Choir, Organ, + Instrumentalists	
Private Commission	Piano & Voice	
The Plaza Patriots	Brass Quartet	2018

Conducting

Tokyo Sinfonia Young Conductor Exhibition	Participant with Robert Rÿker	2023
Queen of Paradise, Institute of the Incarnate Word, Vanimo, Papua New Guinea	Choral + Orchestral Music Teacher	
"Wiener Schule" Conducting Masterclass & Competition, Joseph Haydn Symphony Orchestra, Wien	Participant with Jin Wang	2022
Orchestra's Conductor Competition, Brașov Philharmonic	Final Phase Competitor	
Irish Association of Youth Orchestras	Conducting Masterclass with Robert 2019 Houlihan	2019

Music Directing

Queen of Paradise, Institute of the Incarnate Word, Vanimo, Papua New Guinea	Choral + Orchestral Music Teacher	2023
La Purisima Parish, Orange CA	Guest Coordinator of Sacred Music	
Most Holy Trinity Catholic Church, Angleton TX	Guest Sacred Music Coordinator	2022
The Cardiff Oratory of St. Philip Neri, St. Alban-on-the-Moors	Interim Music Director	
Cardiff Catholic Chaplaincy	Music Director	2021-22

Teaching

Queen of Paradise, Institute of the Incarnate Word, Vanimo, Papua New Guinea	Choral + Orchestral Music Teacher	2023
Cathedral Catholic High School	Religion Teacher	2022-23

City of Yorba Linda	Group Voice Instructor	2021
---------------------	------------------------	------

Voice

St. Joseph Cathedral	Cantor + Accompanist	2022-23
The Medici Archive Project	Florence Choral Course	2022
The Cardiff Oratory of St. Philip Neri, St. Alban-on-the-Moors	Bass Choral Scholar, Latin Mass	2021-22
City of Yorba Linda	Group Voice Instructor	2021
St. John the Baptist Catholic Church	Bass Section Leader, Latin Mass Substitute Chorister	2021 2019-23
St. John's Lutheran Church	Cathedral Singers, Bass Chorister Jesus, How Great Thou Art by David Clydesdale Jubilate Choir, Tenor Section Leader Cathedral Singers, Tenor Section Leader	2020-21 2019 2016-19
St. George Episcopal Church	Bass Section Leader Taizé Cantor	2020-21 2019
St. Mary Magdalene Anglican Catholic Church	Richard Nixon Library Concert, Celebrating the Hymnology of Andrew Mauzey	2020
St. James Anglican Church	Substitute Chorister	2020
Chapman University	Fowler Benefit Concert; Boston, Massachusetts	2019
St. Denis Catholic Church	Schubert's Mass in D Major	2019
Pacific Chorale	Summer Honor Choir	2018
St. Paul's Catholic Church	Cantor Bell Choir Member Bass Section Leader	2017-18

Keyboarding

St. Joseph Cathedral	Cantor + Accompanist	2022-23
Cardiff Catholic Chaplaincy	Organist	2021-22
City of Yorba Linda	Guest Organist	2021-22
St. Peter's Roath		
St. Michael's Abbey	Guest Organist	2019

COLLEGIATE EXPERIENCE

Composition

Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama, Percussion Department	Guitar & Percussion	2021
Chapman University Department of Dance	Finding Time to Dance Rain	2020 2019
Brightwork newmusic Ensemble	CHILL	2020
Transient Canvas	A Frozen Wisp	2019

Nicholas Isherwood	VOICE SKETCHES	2018
⭐ Conducting		
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama	Chorus Master of Johann Strauss II's <i>Die Fledermaus</i>	2022
	Music Director of California Mission Foundation Benefit Concert, <i>LUX</i>	
	Partial Conductor, <i>An Evening of Carols</i>	2021
Opera Chapman	Assistant Conductor of Mozart's <i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	2020
	Assistant Conductor of Mozart's <i>Cosi fan tutte</i>	2019
Chapman University Sholund Concert	Chorus Preparation Assistant for Brahms' <i>Ein Deutsches Requiem</i>	2020
Chapman University	Wassail Bell Master	2019
The Chapman Orchestra	Assistant Conductor of <i>Beauty and the Beast</i>	2018
Microphone Voice		
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama	Early Music Ensemble, Bass Soloist	2021-22
	Chamber Choir	2021
Chapman University Early Music Ensemble	Soloist	2018-21
Chapman University Singers	Northern California + Nevada Tour	2019-20
	Northern California Tour	2018-19
Chapman University, COPA	Extensive Vocal Recitaling	2018-20
	Summer Choral Camp Counselor	2019
	Wassail Soloist	2018
Chapman University Chapttones	ICCA 1st Place Southwest Quarter Finals	2019
Westminster Choir College	Lincoln Center Manhattan Arts Choral Festival	2017-18
	Brahm's <i>Liebeslieder Waltzes</i>	
	Readings and Carols Soloist	
	Bass Section Leader	
🎹 Keyboard		
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama	Early Music Ensemble, Harpsichordist	2021
Chapman University Early Music Ensemble	Harpsichordist and Organist	2018-21
HIGH SCHOOL EXPERIENCE		
🎭 Musical Theatre		
Credo Arts	Rooster, <i>Annie</i>	2017
	Drake, <i>Honk!</i>	2015
Tri-School Theatre	Gomez Addams, <i>The Addams Family</i>	2016
	Cléonite, <i>The Would-Be Gentleman</i>	
	Kenickie, <i>Grease</i>	
	John Brooke, <i>Little Women</i>	2015
	David Kingsley, <i>Stage Door</i>	
	Richard Bravo, <i>Bad Seed</i>	2014
	Toynbee, <i>How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying</i>	
	Leading Man, <i>Encore: A Musical Revue</i>	2013

 **Voice**

Servite High School	President of All School Choirs Servite Honor Choir, Bass Section Leader Servite Liaison, <i>Carmina Burana</i> at Christ Cathedral	2017 2013-17 2016
---------------------	--	-------------------------

RECOGNITIONS
 **General**

Chapman University	Early Music Ensemble Award	2021
--------------------	----------------------------	------

 **Voice**

Servite High School	Faculty Award, Performing Arts, Choir	2017
Walt Disney World	Best Soloist for Male Choirs	2015

 **Musical Theatre**

OC Register	Artist of the Year	2017
Tri-School Theatre	Thespian of the Year	2016
MACY's	Outstanding Actor & Vocalist, <i>Addams Family</i>	
NYA	Outstanding Leading Man, <i>Addams Family</i>	

LEADERSHIP SKILLS

Cathedral Catholic High School	Religion Teacher	2022-23
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama	LUX Concert Organizer	2021
Chapman University Public Safety	Saferide Lead	2019-20
Servite High School	Leadership Instructor Activities Chair Assistant Head of Campus Ministry	2015-17 2015-17 2014-16
Boy Scouts of America	Eagle Scout 500+ Hours Community Service	2017 2013-17

TECHNOLOGY

Education Technology	Schoology, PowerSchool, Jamfed, Apple Classroom, Google Classroom, Microsoft Suite, Adobe Suite, Apple Suite, G-Suite
Music Technology	Garage Band, MuseScore, LogicPro X, ProTools, SPEAR, Audacity, Ableton Live, HandBrake

MUSICAL STUDIES

Composition	Lynne Plowman Vera Ivanova Robert Hemmel	2021-22 2019-21 2018
Conducting	Massimo Palombella Andrea Brown Stephen Coker Daniel Wachs	2022 2021-22 2021 2018-20

Voice	Emma Kirkby Patrick Goeser Elem Eley Audrey Mink	2022 2018-21 2017-18 2016-17
Piano	Janice Park	2018-21
Organ	Tom Mueller David Ball Bill Heide	2020 2020 2017-18
Alto Saxophone	Independent	2013-17
Navajo Flute	Independent	2015-16
Early Music Interpretation	Independent Bruce Bales	2021-22 2018-21
New Music Interpretation	Sean Heim Dominic Schafer	2019-20 2018-19
Vocal Jazz Interpretation	Teryn Re	2019-20
Music Technology Training	Owen Lloyd Sarah Reid Adam Borecki	2021-22 2021 2019

EDUCATION

Franciscan School of Theology at the University of San Diego	Masters of Divinity Masters of Theological Studies	2022
Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama	Master of Music, Composer-Performer Conducting Emphasis	2021-22
Chapman University, Hall-Musco Conservatory of Music	Bachelor of Music, Concert Music Composition Bachelor of Music, Conducting Performance Voice Emphasis	2018-21
Westminster Choir College	Bachelor of Music, Music Education Bachelor of Music, Sacred Music Bachelor of Music, Music Theory & Composition Organ & Voice Emphasis	2017-18
Servite High School		2013-17